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01. F-GKZB Beech 58 KLS EHGG - EHGG
HB-FOQ Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LSZH - LSZH
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - LFMA
N71761 Raytheon 390 Premier 1 TAG Aviation EGPF - LSGG (2)
OO-DAD Cessna T.303 Cicade EBCI -
OO-DFK PA-38-112 Tomahawk Biorem sa EBLG - EBKT
OO-HPP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli VDC nv EBZZ - EGLW
OO-PRS Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN - EBHN
OO-TRI PA-28R-201 Arrow III Helium Group LFLA - EBGB (2)
PH-AJR Robinson R.44 Rotterdam Jet Center EHRD - EHRD
PH-MFX Cessna 650 Citation VI Solid Air EHEH-EDDS-EHEH

02. OE-LIR Dornier 328 Welcome Air EGBB - LOWI
OO-HPP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli VDC nv EGLW - EBZZ
PH-JRM PA-32R-301 Saratoga TC Peter Kastelein Beheer EHSE - EHSE
PH-MNZ Dornier 228-212 Kustwacht EHKD - EHKD
PH-SPF PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV Seppe Aircraft Expl. EHSE - EHSE

03. HB-FOQ Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LSZH - LSZH
N49HF PA-46-310P JetProp pvt LFRB - EDDW
OO-FOI Falcon 900EX Flying Group LSZH - LSZH (8)
PH-PEF TB-9-160 Tampico C.de Peffer EHBD - EHBD

04. G-VMFC PA-32R-301 Saratoga HP The Van Meeuwen FC EGTF - EGTF
OY-PHO PA-46-500TP Meridean Air Alpha EKOD - EKOD

05. D-CCCC SA.227AT Merlin IVC Binair EGMC - EGBE
EC-IBD BD.700 Global Express Gestair LEST - LEVC
F-GQJD Beech  C90A Avialim LFLB - LFPB
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHAM
PH-TVB PA-31-310 Navajo Zeeland Air EHMZ - EGSF (6)

06. EC-IBD BD.700 Global Express Gestair EGGW - LEST
HB-JED Embraer EMB.135BJ Diamair LSZB - UUDD
OO-RBB Robinson R.44 Crown Helicopters EBKW - EBKW
PH-HWH AB-206B Jet Ranger II Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-PHE PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV Stella Aviation Charter EHRD - EHRD
PH-TVB PA-31-310 Navajo Zeeland Air EGSF - EHMZ (7)

07. CS-DXL Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets EGLC - EGLC
EC-HJC SA.226TC Metro II Zorex EPKT - LKPR (8)

08. G-FPLE Beech B200 FR Aviation EGNV - EBBR
HB-JED Embraer EMB.135BJ Diamair UUDD - LSZB
LX-PMA BD.100 Challenger 300 Premiair UUWW - ELLX (9)

09. F-GRCH Cessna 500 Citation Laval Distribution LFRN - LFRN
HB-FOX Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LSZH - LSZH (10)
N357F Cirrus SR.20 De Schacht EBFN - EBFN
N406AJ Cirrus SR.22 A.Oremus EHSE - EHSE
N417RK PA-46-350P JetProp van der Horst EBZW - EHSE
OO-EPM Cessna 340A Air Service Liège dep to EHBK, sold
OO-ILS PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Ursel EBUL - EBUL
OO-SHD Cessna F.172N Aero Kiewit EBZH - EBZH
PH-SVR Diamond DA.40D Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

10. CS-DRP Hawker 800XPi Netjets LFMD - EGLC
F-BXSE PA-32R-300 Lance N.Gilg & L.Capar LFOX - LFOX
G-FPLE Beech B200 FR Aviation EBBR - EBBR
OO-CJD Robin HR.200/120B Propeller bvba EBKT - EBKT
OO-KCH Robinson R.22B Krismar nv EBZZ - EBZZ
OO-KNC Robinson R.44 Keysers Noel nv EBZZ - EBZZ
OO-LVJ Cessna FA.152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OO-RSJ Cessna FA.150L Aero Club der Kempen EBZR - EBZR (15)
OO-TAB TB-9-160 Tampico Agricomp EBZR -
OO-TRD Cessna F.152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OO-VTS Cessna 172L Aero Club der Kempen EBZR - EBZR (15)
OY-NUT Pilatus PC-12 Execujet LSZH - LSZH (12)
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-1243 Scheibe SF-25C A.Scheffers EHDP - EHDP

11. G-ONPA PA-31-350 Chieftain Synergy Aviation EGGW - EGGW
N4483W Beechjet 400A DynamicExel EHRD - EGPH
PH-FAC PA-34-220T Seneca V Lenkair LFRM - EHSE

12. N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - LFLL
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N4483W Beechjet 400A DynamicExel EGPH - EGTE (13)
OO-OCC Grob G.115A Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
PH-BYC Beech 58 Baron KLS EHGG - EHGG
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-MLO TB-10GT Tobago Martinair Lelystad EHLE - EHLE
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE-EBCI-EBLG (13)
PH-SVP PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

13. CS-DFN Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets EDDF - LIPQ
CS-DHQ Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets EGHI - EGLC (14)
CS-DRA Hawker 800XP Netjets EGLC - EGLC (14)
G-OLTT Pilatus PC-12 H.Nathanson EGTR - EGTR
HB-JED Embraer EMB.135BJ Diamair LSZB - ESSB
OE-GLS Cessna 650 Citation VII Tyrolean Jet Service EHAM - LSGG
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège EBKT - EHAM (15)
OO-JPW PA-28R-200 Arrow II B.Vermeire EBCI - EBCI
PH-JOE Cessna 425 Conquest I Kuiken Vliegbedrijf EHLE - EGSC
PH-PMA TB-20GT Trinidad Aviation Service Europe EHSE - EHSE
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EBLG - EHSE (14)
PH-SPH Grob 115 Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

14. CS-DHL Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets LPPT - EGCC
D-CLUX Learjet 40 Cirrus Aviation LSZH - LSGG
D-EENC Cessna 182P D.Van de Poel LKHS - LKHS (16)
D-EKSS Mooney M.20J Vos EHRD - EHRD
F-GPAC Beech B200 AVDEF LFMT - LFMT (15)
G-JMAX Hawker 800XP J-Max Air Services EIDW - EIDW
G-JPSX Falcon 900EX Sorven Aviation EGBJ - ZZZZ (15)
HB-JED Embraer EMB.135BJ Diamair ESSB - LSZB
LX-GCA Cessna 525 CitationJet Serlux LFLB - LFLB (15)
N377C TB-21GT Trinidad pvt EGPC - based
N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHAM - EHGG
N610TB Cirrus SR.22 B.Brackx EBOS-EDDV-EBOS
N2199A PA-28-161 Warrior II Twinbee Inc first flight, based
OO-RBB Robinson R.44 Crown Helicopters EBKW - EBKW
PH-ECI Cessna 525 CitationJet Exact Nederland BV EHRD - LFMD
PH-FAC PA-34-220T Seneca V Lenkair EHSE - EHSE
PH-HJG TB-20-250 Trinidad Scenair EHSE - LFRM
PH-JNE Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 JetNetherlands EHRD - LIPZ
PH-JOE Cessna 425 Conquest I Kuiken Vliegbedrijf EGSC - EHLE
PH-MSE Mooney M.20J MSE Airseppe EKBI - EHSE (15)

15. D-ECBE PA-46-500TP Meridean Airbruch BG EDVM - EDVM
N122SM Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Fegotila Inc EGBJ - EGBJ
N366CD Cirrus SR.22 Babo Air EHRD - EHRD
N800LR Hawker 800XP Morgan Aviation Group EGGW - EHAM
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège EHAM - LECO (17)
PH-FAC PA-34-220T Seneca V Lenkair EHSE - EHSE
PH-HJG TB-20-250 Trinidad Scenair EHSE - EHSE
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-MFX Cessna 650 Citation VI Solid Air EHEH-EDDS-EHEH
PH-SYD PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV Rotterdamsche AC EHRD - EHRD

16. N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding LKPR-EHGG-LKPR
PH-FAC PA-34-220T Seneca V Lenkair EHSE - EHSE
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk ELLX - EHSE
PH-PMA TB-20GT Trinidad Aviation Service Europe ELLX - EHSE
PH-SVG PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

17. LX-LTX Beech E90 Hermse (sold) EBKT - EHRD (22)
N417RK PA-46-350P JetProp van der Horst EHSE - EBZW
OO-FOI Falcon 900EX Flying Group ZZZZ - LFMN (22)
PH-ECI Cessna 525 CitationJet Exact Nederland BV LEMG - EHRD
PH-EMJ Cessna 172R Avn Management Maastricht EHBK - EHBK
PH-FAC PA-34-220T Seneca V Lenkair EHSE - EHSE
PH-HJG TB-20-250 Trinidad Scenair EHSE - EHSE

18. D-BAMM Falcon 2000EX BASF EDRY - EDRY
D-CSWF SA.227DC Metro III Regional Air Express EDLW - EGPN
D-IHRA Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Triple Alpha LSZS - EDDL (19)
OE-FRA Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Rath Aviation LFMD - LFMD
PH-MRO Cessna 421C Gouden Arend bv LSZH - LSZR (22)
PH-PMA TB-20GT Trinidad Aviation Service Europe EHSE - EHSE

19. F-GKZB Beech 58 KLS EHRD - EDDK
N4962V Cessna 177RG C C Air BV EHRD - EHRD
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège EBLG - LSZH
PH-WGL Cirrus SR.20 Air Seppe bv LFBO - EHSE (20)

20. CS-DHR Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets EDDL - LIMC
D-CSWF SA.227DC Metro III Regional Air Express EGPN - EDDG
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège LSZH - EHAM (21)
OO-NMU PA-46-350P JetProp (arr after JetProp conversion)
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PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-TCN P-180 Avanti Plano di Volo EHRD - LPCS
PH-VSX PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Seppe EHMZ - EHSE

21. CS-DHN Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets LFLB - LSZH (22)
D-CBIN SA.227AT Metro IV Binair EPKT - EPKT (22)
D-IHBL SA-227TT Merlin 3C FLM Aviation EDXF - EDHK
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège EHAM - LYBE (22)
PH-BYB Beech 58 Baron KLS EGMC - EHGG
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-TCN P-180 Avanti Plano di Volo LPCS - EHRD
PH-VSX PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Seppe EHSE - EHSE

22. N604FJ CL.601-3A Challenger Millair CYQX - EINN
N4962V Cessna 177RG C C Air BV LFOP - EHRD
OO-HPP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli VDC nv EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ
OO-VCM Cessna 152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB - EBGB
OO-WLF Grob 115A Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
PH-FAC PA-34-220T Seneca V Lenkair EHSE - EHSE
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

23. CS-DHJ Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets LPCS - LSGS
N300PP Beech 300LW A.Ruijgrok EHRD - LSZS
OE-LIR Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - LOWI
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège LYBE - EDDI (30)
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

26. CS-DXF Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets LSZH - LSZB
28. N666MX Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group GCTS - LFPO (9)

OO-SKP Cessna 550 Citation SII Sky Service EBKT - EDVE
PH-DYE Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Solid Air EHEH - LOWS
PH-FAC PA-34-220T Seneca V Lenkair EHSE - EHSE

29. F-PNDF Fournier RF-47 M.Tondeur EBTN -
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air EHRD - LFLB
OO-JAG PA-28-161 Cadet Vliegclub Ursel EBUL - EBUL
OO-SKP Cessna 550 Citation SII Sky Service EPKK - EBKT
OO-VPI Robin Dr.400/180 P.Mombers EBTN - EBGB
PH-HWH AB-206B Jet Ranger II Heli Holland EHBK - EHBK
PH-MLK TB-20GT Trinidad Martinair Lelystad EHLE - EHLE

30. F-GDLR Falcon 10 Avdef LFTW - LFTW
G-VMFC PA-32R-301 Saratoga HP The Van Meeuwen FC EGTF - EGTF
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - LFMN
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - EHRD
OE-LIR Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - LEAL
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège EDDI - EDDI (2)
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service EBKT - LFBD
P4-AMF BAe 125-800B Petrovair ULLI - UUWW

31. PH-JVD TB-20GT Trinidad Thebe BV EBKH - EHSE
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EBKH - EHSE
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

Regular visitors Amsterdam route
PH-IDA 1,4,5,6,7,11,12,13,14
PH-XPI 13,14,15,18,19,20,21,22

First visits

01. N71761 Raytheon 390 Premier 1 TAG Aviation
03. N49HF PA-46-310P JetProp pvt

PH-PEF TB-9-160 Tampico C.de Peffer
04. OY-PHO PA-46-500TP Meridean Air Alpha
07. EC-HJC SA.226TC Metro II Zorex
08. LX-PMA BD.100 Challenger 300 Premiair
09. N357F Cirrus SR.20 De Schacht
10. CS-DRP Hawker 800XPi Netjets

F-BXSE PA-32R-300 Lance N.Gilg & L.Capar
PH-1243 Scheibe SF-25C A.Scheffers

13. G-OLTT Pilatus PC-12 H.Nathanson
14. D-CLUX Learjet 40 Cirrus Aviation

G-JMAX Hawker 800XP J-Max Air Services
N377C TB-21GT Trinidad pvt
N610TB Cirrus SR.22 B.Brackx
N2199A PA-28-161 Warrior II Twinbee Inc

15. N122SM Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Fegotila Inc
N800LR Hawker 800XP Morgan Aviation Group

17. PH-EMJ Cessna 172R Avn Management Maastricht
18. D-IHRA Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Triple Alpha
26. CS-DXF Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets
30. P4-AMF BAe 125-800B Petrovair


